858 655 5859 P.01/03

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 RECORD	ATION FORM	COVER SHEET			
	PATENTS OF	NLY Attorney Docket No. 10992915-1			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Eric Joseph Johnson, 3/17/00		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY			
Robert W. Beauchamp, 3/17/00		Intellectual Property Administration			
()		P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	Vas X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
	Merger	_ Change of Name			
X_ Assignment					
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): March 17, 2000		<u></u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with		cation, execution date of the application is:			
If this document is being filed together with	i a liew oppin				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/494,725 Date Filed: 01/31/	/2000				
Ad	ditional numb	ers attached? NO			
E. Nerro and address of party to whom con	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Ann Lygas MS-66-838		Enclosed			
16399 West Bernardo Drive		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
San Diego, CA 92127-1899					
	•	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
	he foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document.					
	Λ.	Λ			
Ann Lygas (MM X40as					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	"				
Do Not detach this portion					
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
Box Assignment					

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010565 FRAME: 0488

HP SAN DIEGO LEGAL

858 655 5859 P.02/03

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992915-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under

an application	for Letters Paten	t of the United St	ates entitled:		
Print Cartridge	Servicing For An	<u>Inkjet Printing Sy</u>	ystem Using Stations	ary Print Cartriages	
Filing date: 0 1	/31/2000		Serial No.: 09	/494,725	
continuations-	in-part (C-I-P's),	divisionals, and r	enewals of and Sub the United States at	and any and all stitutes for said appli nd of countries foreign nations, or extensions	thereto which
be held and er	njoyed by HP, its erms for which se ely as the same	successors, assi aid Letters Patent	gns, nominees of leg t respectively may b	for Letters Patent in a gal representatives, to se granted, reissued of by me/us had this as	r extended, as
that I/we have covenant and deliver all such improvement() legal represer respecting saillegal proceed C-I-P's, reissueverything poenforce, for it any and all	e not executed a agree that I/we ch papers as mass), said application and I/we discount attives, and I/we discount and foreign appsible to aid HP, as or their own he	nd will not exect will, each time a lay be necessary on and said Lette ve agree to contimprovement(s), lawful papers, to making accessors, a langit, proper pated the expense	ute any agreement in request is made, and or desirable to perfers Patent, to HP, in municate to HP, continuous and application and execute all disclaints and application oaths a ssigns, nominees and tent protection for si	e entire interest herein conflict herewith, a divided without undue delated the title to said to successors, assignor to its nominee, a said Letters Patent, the mers and divisionals, and declarations, and diegal representative aid invention(s) or improurred by me/us in	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or Il known facts o testify in any continuations, generally to do s to obtain and provement(s) in
States and an patents on ap and all Letters United States	y official of any plications as afor Patent for said	country or countresaid, to issue to invention(s) or in issued and gran	ries foreign to the Ur HP, as assignee of to rorovement(s), includ	atents and Trademark nited States whose du the entire right, title a ding any and all Letter suit of the applicatio	ity it is to issue nd interest, any is Patent of the
application or	w identified by 1	the attorney dock	et number and title	serial number and fili set forth above as so nd Trademark Office.	ng date of said on as the same
IN WITH	SS WNEREOF, I	we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and	seal(s):	
Inventor's Signat	(te (Seal)	6. 3 . 10 3c 1	Date Assignment Signed	:	
•	Name: <u>Eric Joseph J</u>	ohnson	Date Applicati	ion Signed: 17 MAR	00
State of Califo	rnia)		·	
County of San D	Diego) ss.:)			
personally knows	is /// day of n or proved to me o Ignment to be his/he	on the basis of satis	rsonally appeared <u>Erl</u> factory evidence to be f	c Joseph Johnson the person who acknowle	1
A Com	ANN LYGAS mission # 1180791	[Notary Public My commission expires:	Lygas 4/23/2002

Rev 12/99 (Assignmann, Expans Apr 23, **2002) lage Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)**)

ANN LYGAS Commission # 1180791 vetary Public - California -

San Diego C**ounty**

PATENT

REEL: 010565 PRAME: 0489

P. O. Box 272400

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration

Fort Collins, Coloredo 80528-9599

HP SAN DIEGO LEGAL

858 655 5859 P.03/03

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992915-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN-WITNESS WHEREOF, I we h	ereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):	/ /
M. S. Days line	und	Date Assignment Signed:	3/17/2000
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Data Assignment Signou	1 2/2/2
Inventor's Typed Name: Robert W Bea	uchamp	Date Application (Signed: 3/7/200
State of California)		,
County of San Diego) ss.:)		
Before me this $\underbrace{\mathcal{N}\mathcal{M}}_{\text{day}}$ of $\underbrace{\mathcal{M}}_{personally known or proved to me of instrument of assignment to be his/her$	on the basis of S	, personally appeared <u>Robert</u> satisfactory evidence to be the d.	t W Beauchamp who is person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public
ANN LYGAS Commission # 1180791 Notary Public - California \$ San Diego County V Comm. Expires Any 23, 2002			My commission expires: 4/33/2002
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	<u> </u>
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of)) \$2.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of s r free act and dee	, personally appearedsatisfactory evidence to be the d.	who is person who acknowledged the foragoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			1000
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of)) 88.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of essignment to be his/he	on the basis of a r free act and dee	. personally appearedsatisfactory evidence to be the d.	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2